The-Safety-Valve.com
  Safety Relief Valves
– spring loaded
  Metric + US Units
LWN 463.07-E
FactsFacts
Type
484

 Blind fl ange for pressure test: 1.4404 (316L)  Please order separately
Art.-No. 138.8849.9000 138.8649.9000
How to order – Article numbers
Due to the dead space free vessel connection, which is directly welded into the vessel wall, please note the required space between outlet
connection of the valve (e. g. clamps or fl anges) and vessel wall. If required please order a longer outlet connection with your specifi cations.
Safety valve
Vessel connection
Vessel
 Fitting information
 Type 484 Type 484
Ty
p
e
48
4
Pressure temperature ratings
US Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,512 0,984
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,206 0,761
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
  Minimum
 p [psig]  S/G/L 4,4 1,5 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [psig]  S/G/L 232 232  set pressure
Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°F] -49 +302 -49 +302
CR   [°F] -40 +212 -40 +212
  FKM  [°F] -4 +356 -4 +356
  NBR  [°F] -13 +230 -13 +230
  FFKM   [°F] +32 +482 +32 +482
Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
  Minimum
 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 0,1 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [bar]  S/G/L 16 16  set pressure
  Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°C] -45 +150 -45 +150
  CR   [°C] -40 +100 -40 +100
  FKM   [°C] -20 +180 -20 +180
  NBR  [°C] -25 +110 -25 +110
  FFKM   [°C] 0 +250 0 +250
* ) The temperature is limited by the soft seal material. Refer to table “Soft seal selection” on page 99/11.
04/08 LWN 483.01-E
 Type 484 Type 484
Ty
p
e
48
4
Dimensions – Bestseller For shortest delivery time please select bestsellers. The speciefied
bestsellers can vary depending on different market requirements.
For further available connections please refer to page 04/12.Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
  Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
 Vessel connections
Vessel wall thickness Vessel wall thickness
≤ 5 mm > 5 mm ≤ 5 mm > 5 mm
 Flange C [mm] 12,0 12,0 12,0 12,0
thickness C1 [mm] 5,0 18,0 5,0 18,0
 Diameter D [mm] 130,0 130,0 150,0 150,0
D1 [mm] 110,0 110,0 127,0 127,0
 Bolt circle L [mm] 90,0 90,0 110,0 110,0
 Welded connections Inlet a
(without vessel connection)
 Outlet b Inlet a
(without vessel connection)
 Outlet b
 00: Butt-welded end 25 40
Option code A85L83A16 A85L83A17
 Center to face [mm] 24 80,0 30,0 90,0